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Catalogue

SALE BY AUCTION AT ABOVE ROOMS ON

Tues. & Wed., June 18th & 19th, 1929

European and Native Weapons and
Furniture, China, Pictures,
Books, Plate, Bronzes, etc.

Indian Arms, Flints.

ez

COMMENCING AT ONE O’CLOCK.
ON VIEW DAY PRIOR AND MORNING OF SALE TILL I2 NOON.
CATALOGUES ON APPLICATION TO THE AUCTIOMNEERS.

Telephone : Gerrard 1824. Telegrams : Auks, Rand, London.
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PLEASE BRING THIS CATALOGUE WITH YOU.



CONDITIONS OF SALE.

First.—The highest bidder to be the buyer, and if any dispute
arise between two or more bidders the lot in dispute to be put up
again and resold at the discretion of the auctioneer. The
auctioneer’s decision to be final. The auctioneer reserves the
right to make any alteration in the catalogue.

Second.—No person to advance less than one shilling ; above
£2, two shillings and sixpence ; and so on in proportion as the
auctioneer shall decide. The auctioneer may, in his discretion,
refuse to accept the bidding of any person.

Third.—In the case of any lot on which there is a reserve the
auctioneers shall have the right to bid on behalf of the Vendor.

Fourth.—Each purchaser is at the time of purchase to give in
his name and address, and pay a deposit of five shillings in the
pound in part payment or the whole of the purchase-money (if
required), in default of which the lot purchased may be put up
again and resold at the discretion of the auctioneer.

Fifth.—The auctioneer is not responsible for the correct
description, genuineness, or authenticity of, or for any
default or defect in, any lot, and gives no warranty whatever,
expressed or implied, and no compensation shall be
payable in respect to any such matters.

Sixth.—Each Lot shall be at the purchaser’s risk in all
respects from the fall of the hammer, and shall be paid for
in full, and taken away with all faults and errors of every
description, and neither the Vendor nor Stevens’s Auction
Rooms, Ltd., shall be liable for any damage to the same, or
loss from whatever cause arising. The Purchaser shall
pay a storage charge of 1/- per Lot per day for any lot not
taken away within two days after the Sale.

Lastly.—Upon failure to comply with the above conditions
the money deposited shall be forfeited ; any lot remaining un-
cleared may be resold by public or private s ale, and the deficie TICY
(f any) attending such re-sale, together with all incidental
expenses and charges, shall be paid by the defaulter.

NO LOTS WILL BE TRANSFERRED.

The Clerk of the Sale has authority to refuse Cheques.

Telephone :(— Telegrams :
GERRARD 1824, Avrs, Rawxp, LoNDoN.
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Stevens’s Auction Rooms, Ltd., will not be responsible for
any lot left by either Vendor or Buyer for more than two
days from the day of Sale. Any lot left after that time will
be subject to a charge for warehousing 1/- per lot per day.

NOTICE :—Buyers are reguested to read carefully Rules v. and vi.

CATALOGUE.

FIRST DAY’S SALE.
On TUESDAY, JUNE 18th, 1929,
At 1 o’clock precisely.

ON VIEW:

Monday, 9.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m.
Tuesday, 9.30 a.m. to 12 noon.

* % Pictures, Autographs, Manuscripts, efc., offered for sale are
attributed to the peirsons named, but no guarantee as to their
genuineness is given or imphed.

MISCELLANEOUS.

Lot
1 A large Chinese bronze jardiniére
2 An old Italian majolica pharmaceutic jug
: A ditto, small, decorated blue ground
4 A mahogany case containing old syringe and implements
3 A writing case, antique salt, and 2 boxes of slide glass
(about 70 pieces)
6 Two antique rosaries, and a gilt Roman bronze
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First Day 4

7

8
)
10

11
12
13
13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23

24

s« 25
G

27

28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

Three views in colour of river—Embarquement, and
Waterloo Bridge, and another

Six French snuff-boxes

Pair of sporting paintings on glass

Engraving—Portrait of Washington, and portrait of Rt.
Hon, Lord Teignmouth, in black frame

A French ormolu Empire clock, with figure of Diane

A Copenhagen china model of bull

Pair old Georgian cut-glass decanters and stoppers

A glass cabaret, comprising decanter, and 6 liqueur glasses,
in colour

An ebony cheval glass

A Louis XV. settee, covered in Aubusson tapestry

An old Chippendale writing table

Antigque mahogany round table

A Queen Anne ditto

An old celadon Chinese plate

An early Chinese pottery vase and wooden cover

A large ebonized show case

A Portland vase, in black

A ditto, in brown and white

Ditto

An old Suffolk juvenile hobby horse (a unique specimen)

Set of 160 plaster casts, contained in box of 3 trays

Pair of old cut-glass ruby lustres, hung with drops, 12in.
high

A di?tn pair, in white glass, hung with drops, 12in. high

A large size shaped Lambeth Delft plate, decorated in
colours, and another ditto. in blue and white

Three old Georgian cut-glass decanters and stoppers

Three old Georgian watches

A pair of antique silver boat-shaped salts

A fine shell cameo, gold mounted

A shagreen box, and 2 old tortoise-shell combs

A very fine carved ivory concentric ball, the top sur-
mounted by a figure

An old Sheffield oval-shaped cake basket

A large old brass alms dish, finely embossed, 20in. wide

An old terra-cotta group, and a ditto bust

Six small old Italian bronzes

Pair rare old Delft vases and covers (A.F.)



41
42

43

44
45
46
47
48
49
al)
ol
22

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62

63
65

66
67
68
69

70

5 : First Day

Pair Japanese brass vases, with carved wood stands

Twenty-three pieces of china (various), and 4 pieces of
slass

Pa{-i’r of old hall tables with rosewood tops, and carved and
gilt supports

Pair of old Persian lacquered book covers

Lvory snuff-box with ivory miniature in lid, and 2 others

Three old framed samplers

A fine French enamel inkstand

Old wood and bone figure

Two old china and brass lamps

Antique copper warming pan

FFine old barometer, in perfect order

Pair brass candlesticks, copper toddy kettle, and brass
and copper coffee pot

Old bronze Chinese incense burner

Old Chinese bronze group

Fine Capo di Monte box

Old plaid tea caddy, and fine vellum covered jewel box

A Sunderland lustre dish, with express engine imprint

An old Indian water pipe, cone shape, in metal, with silver
inlay

A cut-glass chandelier, with all fittings and drops, complete

Ditto

A Chinese junk boat with 15 figures, and stand

A Chinese silk embroidery, old Delft dish, and a writhen
old glass bowl

BRONZES, CHINA, &c.

A black marble clock, surmounted by bronze seated figure

A black lac old English shaped tray, decorated flowers
(A.F.)

A fine cloisonné plaque, enclosed in carved oak frame

Pair of handsome bronze and pewter 7-light candelabra

Four Oriental blue and white plaques, a celadon vase,
Continental china parrot on trunk, and etched glass
vase

A fine specimen Japanese bronze vase, etched and raised
figures, etc.

A porcupine quill box, Japanese lac box in sections, and 2
Chinese painted figures, in boxes



First Day 6

71 Eight Chinese embroidered silk panels
72 An old English silk needlework picture

73 A small Persian rug

74 A Chinese red lac bracket for clock, and a 2-light gilt wall
bracket

75 Pair Royal Worcester vases, pair ditto candlesticks, a
single ditto vase, and a Royal Doulton ditto

76 Basket containing suit of miniature armour, swords,

daggers, etc.
77 Five South Sea native clubs

78 Two antique sets of instruments, in shagreen cases (not
quite complete)

79 A folio of engravings (various)

80 Two old English silhouettes, pair small Persian paintings,
and an Indian ditto

81 A silk cashmere shawl, and 3 others

82 A long panel of old English wool work, another, wool
and beads, and 2 embroidered aprons

83 A fine old Chinese Kurdistan costume, embroidered on

yvellow ground

84 A black ground embroidered apron, and a bundle of old
English teapot mats

85 Eight blue ground embroidered Chinese panels

86 Carved rhino horn cup, 2 Japanese inros, and carved
Chinese ivory needle case

ANTIQUE AND MODERN FURNITURE, &c.

87 Old lacquered knee-hole writing table of 9 drawers

88 Mahogany double marble top washstand

89 Old Engiish papier mdché flap table, with mother-of-pearl
and floral decoration

90 An exceptionally well-made and valuable satinwood bed-
room suile, consisting of a 6-ft. wardrobe, fitted with
centre marror door, enclosing shelves and drawers, and 2
side hanging cupboards, with panelled doors; 1 3-ft.
6-in. chest of 3 long and 2 short drawers; a 4-ft.
pedestal dressing table, with 9 drawers and 2 jewel
drawers ; an enclosed 4-ft. pedestal washstand with
marble top and tiled and mirrored back ; 2 pedestal
cupboards, and 2 cane seated chairs en suite, in perfect
condition



91

92

93
94

95
96
97
98
99

100
106

107
108

109

110
111
112
113
114

115
116

117
118
138
120

121
122
123

124

7 First Day

A lady’s early Victorian work table, in walnut wood, with
oval lift-up top and fitted profond on end supports,
stretcher rail

A gent’s mahogany wardrobe, 3 drawers under, top part
fitted shelves

A walnut music canterbury

A mahogany chest of drawers, 3 long and 2 short
drawers

. A papier méché table

A pair of blue and white plates

An oyster dish

A rosewood tea caddy, and 2 bottles

A pair of Japanese vases, 3ft. 6in. high, with scroll
tops

A wax portrait of Shakespeare (framed)

Chippendale mahogany bureau, fitted interior with dental
apron and cupboard, 3ft. Iin. wide

Pair finely carved wood Siamese figures, 4ft. 6in. high

Rare old English pottery figure, 2}in. high, and 2 earthen-
ware jugs

Model of merchant ship, fully-rigged, 3 masts, in glass
case

Ditto (small), in bone

Half model sailing ship, 3 masts

Pair prints—Naval engagements, by Boydell, 1779

Coloured naval engagement (small)

Coloured print, by H. Dawe

Needlework picture, in frame, black and gilt mount

Two sets Hogarth prints—Marriage a la Mode, and
Industry and Idleness

small quaint grotesque figure, carved
Sampler, in maple frame, dated 1833
A ditto, dated 1772

Small mahogany table on tripod, and mahogany log box,
on turned legs

Mahogany palm stand, and a wig stand
Three Baxter prints

Pair ironstone vases in blue and gold, with panels of
flowers

Set 5 coaching prints



Eirst Day 8

125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143

144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157

Another Property.

A large old Leeds platter, 2 decanters, and carved box

Pair old brass candlesticks, and curious chamber stick

An old silver cruet

Old silver waiter, 170z. 15dwt.

Curious wax medallion—George Washington

Six fine enamel wine labels

Four finely modelled miniature figures, and 2 small Toby
jugs :

A ]}EET of well-decorated Continental figures

A brass alms dish

An old mahogany writing desk

Carved oak Bible box

A rare silver-mounted Georgian hunting sword

A rare carved pounce box with silver mount

A pair of fine old double barrel flintlock pistols

Robert Burns’ Songs, 2nd edition, Liverpool, Poems of
Oscar Wilde, and 2 others

Decameron of Boccaccio, illustrated Stothard ; and Works
of Rabelais, illustrated Gustave Doré

Comic History of England, coloured engravings by Leech ;
and Byron’s Works, Paris, 1835

Dinanderi, J. Tavenor-Perry, 120 illustrations, Geo. Allen,
1910

A curious old flintlock double barrel gun, Knight, Dublin

Three old pewter pots

An old microscope, in case

A cut-glass musical decanter

Three curious Mason’s ware dishes, fine shipping decor-
ations

Six rare Mason's ware plates

Six ditto

Six ditto

A large fine colour glass spirit jar, Duke of Kent,
Falmouth, 1814

Pair curious blue glass candlesticks, and 2 finger bowls
Six well-moulded glass jugs

An old Staffordshire dessert service

Curious glass paper-weight, dated 1848

Four fine old cut-glass salt-cellars



158
159
160
161
162

163
164
165
166

170
171
172
173
174
175
176

177

178

179
180
181

182
183
184

9 First Day

An old Rockingham harvest jug, and a ditto tobacco box

An old silver vinagarette

A fine old circular tortoise-shell snuff-box, inlaid silver

Two old sporting pictures .

A fine silk picture—Winners of the Derby from 1780 to
1919, and portrait of Grand Parade

Two rare old wassail bowls

A fine large Canton bowl, on stand

Nine pairs old silver sugar tongs

An old bracket clock

Another Property.

Unique string of 45 gold ornaments, some tooth-shaped,
wnteresting Abyssintan native work, in fine gold, very rare

Long piece of Perugia weaving, and a piece of Assisi work
(framed)

Buddhist rock carving

PLATE, JEWELLERY, &c.

Set of 6 George II. spoons, fine condition

A George II. gravy spoon

A pair George II. olive spoons

A George IIL. silver cheroot case

A George I1. marrow scoop

A George III. silver wine strainer

Battersea enamel patch box, with inscription referring to
American War

Large bronze Italian Renaissance medal, and 2 contem-
porary medallions of French Revolution (Capture of
Bastille, etc.)

Police truncheon, with Royal cypher of George IV.,
dated 1829

A fine silver-mounted shell box

A wassail bowl, and wooden basin

Four salt-cellars, and old Sheffield plated snuffers and
tray

A pewter engraved pyx box

Two engraved pewter plates, and 2 ditto dishes

Six fish-knives, and 6 fish forks, fitted in case



First Doy 10

185

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
1954

1964
196

197
198
199

200
201
201a
2024
202

204
205
206
207
208

209
210
211
212
213
214

Two silver candlesticks, and a silver button hook and shoe
horn

A pair pewter reading lamps

A pair pewter porringers

Set of six 7-in. pewter plates, London mark

A 9-in. octagon pewter plate, and a 94-in. ditto (round)

Two pewter lidded tankards, and a pint ditto

Eleven brass measures

Two 91-in. pewter hot-water plates, London mark

Two 91-in. ditto

Two pewter porringers, dated 1741

Two pewter lamps, dated 1680

Pewter peppers, 3 pewter ladles, 3 ink-wells, chamber
candlestick, and 2 soap boxes

Rare pmt measure, and 4 others

Four Victorian silver salts, in case, and a Victorian silver
and glass flask

Two George III. silver fish slices

Twelve pairs antique dessert knives and forks

Antique bead purse, jewel casket containing jewels,
sundries, etc.

Old piece of armour

Two old silver medals, Crimea, 9oz. (1 Crimea, 3 bars)

Silver whistle on chain, and star

Scottish rifle badge, and lac case

Old silver double case verge watch, scales for weighing
guineas, and plaque— Rechabites’ Salford Unity

Two old cut-glass salts, boat shape, diamond shape base

Old English cut-glass goblet, on square base

Papier maché crumb tray and brush

Opal glass casket with lid

Chinese vase (A.F.)

Another Property.

Large Oriental cheval screen

An 18th Century chest of drawers in walnut
Two large Oriental needlework pictures
Speculative oil painting, in mahogany frame
Ormolu pole screen, with needlework banner
An antique fitted dressing case, with drawer



225
226
227
228
229
230
231

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

240

11 First Day

A pewter teapot, sugar basin, cream jug and tray, and a
pair of small ebony caddies

A tortoise-shell tea caddy

A pair of Staffordshire vases, a pair of Minton ditto, and a
pair of Oriental ditto

A pair of walnut and ormolu jardinieres

An old lacquer box with trays, complete, and a small
Oriental screen

A 2-tier lacquer table

A glass fruit dish, and 4 coloured glass bottles

A set of ivory chessmen in box, set of dominoes, Tunbridge
box, 3 Victorian boxes, and a watch stand

A box of old coins, and 3 boxes of shells

An ormolu and ebony inkstand, a pair of brass candle-
sticks, a small brass table, and a ditto pot

An antique ebony inlaid with pearl box

A pewter chalice, a ditto mustard pot, pepper pot, and 2
metal groups

Two Crown Derby plates, 3 Spode ditto, and a famille rose
plate

Nine decorated plates

A Delft plaque, and an old blue and white plate

Four large decorated Chinese plates

An Oriental vase, ditto cup and saucer, ditto teapot, 2
decorated cups and saucers, and several odd pieces

A quantity of old lace, a painted fan with ivory sticks, a
silk bodice, a ditto fichu, 3 bags, and a piece of needle-
work

A large Mason’s bowl
An Oriental bowl, and 2 ditto cups and saucers

A tortoise-shell box with watch in lid, 2 ditto purses, and
a ditto case

An antique garnet and pearl locket pendant

A brooch and earrings, in gold and coral

An antique coin bracelet, 2 brooches, a silver sovereign
purse, charms, etc.

A silver and mother-of-pearl ring stand, miniature silver
cauldron, and 2 pairs of earrings

Four antique silver bracelets, 3 antique brooches, some
jet oddments, and 3 spoons



FirstyDay 12

241

247

249
250

251

252

253

259

260

261

A fine old pierced silver card case, Georgian silver fish
slice, and an old silver spoon

An antique silver miniature table, 2 ditto chairs, a silver
dagger paper-knife, old scent-bottle with silver top, and
2 antique buttonhole holders

A carved ebony card case, 3 snuff-boxes, an old magnifying
glass, and some old spectacles

A Styrian jade tray with 6 ditto pots

Two pictures painted on glass, and a small silhouette, in
oval brass frame .

A case containing onyx and silver pen-holder, pencil case,
penknife, letter knife and scal, and 2 bluejohn paper-
weights

Two famille rose plates, a box containing nut carvings, and
3 small Oriental groups

A pewter tray, and hqueur set of jug and 6 glasses

A Dresden box and cover, 2 Dresden figures, and 2 seated
figures of monks

A part Coalport tea service of 2 bread and butter plates,
sugar basin and cover, milk jug, basin, and 6 cups and
SAUCETS

A part old English tea service of teapot, basin, milk jug,
and 6 cups and saucers

Two pieces of Chinese needlework in silk, and 4 unframed
paintings in talc

Two bronze medals, Arab silver dollar, 13 small silver
coins, and an old cachou box

Three Georgian cut-glass finger bowls, and 6 apple-green
wine glasses

An old carved wood bowl, and quill and horn box with
handle

A piece of antique needlework (framed), 2 small Imari
bowls, and some oddments in ivorv and silver

A Chinese set of Mah-Jong, in a teakwood case of 5
drawers, filled with ivory and cane counters, etc.

Two tall Italian candlesticks in majolica ware, spiral stems
and handles

Three antique bracelets, a cloisonné napkin ring, and an
antique spectacle case

Pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs, and 6 silver tea
spoons



262

263

264
265
266
267
268
269

270
271

272
273
274

275
276

278

279
280
281
282
283
284

285

286
287

288
289

13 First Day

Small Nankin dish, 6 small Wedgwood plates, bust of
Queen Victoria, Queen Victoria chocolate box, a china
shoe, and an umbrella needlecase

Some floral water-colour drawings, and 2 Baxter prints

Another Property.

Three tea caddies

A lustre tea set (3 pieces), and small jug and sugar

English mahogany 2-flap table, 3ft. 8in.

Ditto, 2ft. 10in.

Box of odd china

Indian brass vase, tall copper repoussé wvase, copper
repoussé bowl with cover, and Italian repoussé copper
kettle

Antique Persian bowl, and a plaque after Andrea Fischer

Pair Persian blue vases, Bermatoft blue vase, [talian vase,
and Chinese ditto

Box of odd china

Antique mahogany bureau

Twelve pieces Caughley blue china, and 10 pieces Oriental
blue ditto

Twenty-four pieces of glass (various)

Three Persian water-bottles, Persian pen box, Persian
lac tea caddy, and 15 oddments

Two oak tankards with plated rims, a large ditto with lid,
3 pint and 1 quart pewter tankards and flask, and
sundries

Two cloisonné vases, and an Oriental ditto

A tall pedestal, and a typewriting table

One brass and 4 copper kettles

Twelve ornaments (various), and 2 pieces of glass

Eight Oriental plates, and 8 others

Two pairs antique buckles, 5 pairs snuffers, silver alle-
gorical pendant, and a pair knuckle-dusters

Two bracelets, links, etc., 2 match boxes in Japanese
damascene, Satsuma belt, and Indian bracelet

Nephrite box, set of silver buttons, and plated stamp box

Four serpentine wvases, papier méché blotter, mosaic
tazza, and sundry boxes

Pewter hot-water dish, and 2 tankards

Indian carved ebony writing set
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290

291
292

293
294
295
296

297

298
299
300
301
302
303

304
305

306
307

308
309
310
311

312

313
314

315
316

Seven pieces copper and brass native work, and 11 small
brass trays

Two Mason’s jugs, and other oddments

A set of 12 dessert knives and 12 forks, crumb scoop,
epergne, and 4 oddments

Box of oddments

Two brackets, linen basket, and 2 footstools

A pair candlesticks, tazza, and sundry plaques

Two antique desks with secret drawers, a caddy, and
workbox

Amnother Property.

An old blown bowl on foot, another with white rim, 2 wine
glasses, and a set of 4 Georgian salt-cellars

An unusually fine bluejohn vase and candlesticks to match

Eight very old silver coins and medals

Two old coloured French prints, in carved wood frames

A fine coloured aquatint of the Waterford line schooners

A set of 4 varnished racing prints

A pair of large water-colours—Alpine scenes, by J. W.
Garrett Smith, in gilt frames

A pair of old coloured prints—The Seamstress, and the
Spinster

An old coloured wax portrait, and a French china plaque,
in metal frame

Twelve pieces of green Wedgwood dessert ware

A parr of old glass candlesticks, with square moulded bases,
hung with drops

An old coloured print—On the Road to the Derby

A pair of carved and gilt banner screen stands

A pair of carved native stools, and a drum

A pair of silhouettes, in cardboard frames, and another,
in maple ditto

An Empire inkstand, with marble base, surmounted by
reclining figure of child

Eight old Bristol green glass finger bowls

A pressed wood snuff-box lid, a blue stone box, 2 Wedg-
wood plaques, Leeds ditto, and a glass basket of fruit

Old medical acts, and ditto portraits

Old mezzotint portraits, etchings, and rare engravings



317
318

319
320

321

322
323
324
325

15 First Day

H. G. Wells: A quantity of First Editions from 1898,
and a bundle of others

Signed proof etchings, by Francis Dodds, Sir Frank Short,
Bernard Eyre, and others

Portfolio of valuable engravings of an Austrian collector

Napoleon, Nicolas, Talleyrand, Waterloo Vues, and a
quantity of others

Galsworthy and Shaw, A Bit o’ Love, with manuscript
and photograph

Portfolio of engravings

A ditto

A ditto

A ditto

END OF THE FIRST DAY’S SALE.



Lot
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345

SECOND DAY’S SALE.

On WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19th, 1929,
At 1 o’clock precisely.

ON VIEW:

Monday, 9.30 a.m. to 530 p.m.

Tuesday, 9.30 a.m. to 12 noon.
Wednesday, 9.30 a.m. to 12 noon.

FURNITURE, CARPETS, &c.

A quantity of paintings and prints

A buhl cabinet, inlaid tortoise-shell and ormolu
A settee, in brown repp

An Italian cabinet on stand, richly inlaid

A grandfather clock, in oak case

An old English 1-flap table

A decorated mahogany dwarf cabinet

An Axminster carpet

A grey Turkey carpet

A blue pile carpet

A blue Axminster carpet

Two red pile carpets

A green ground Axminster carpet

An oil painting—Figure subject, framed

A secretaire bookcase, top enclosed with double doors,

glazed

(15)



357

358
359
360
361

17 Second Day

An old English card table

A buhl card table, folding shaped top, richly ornamented

Ash pedestal desk, leather covered top

An oak gramophone, by H.M.V., sound box and key,
in order

Old English club foot table

An oak dresser, plate-glass top

A 2-fold lacquer screen

Pair large cloisonné vases, 4ft. 4in. high (A.F.)

Antique carved mahogany corner chair

Old English inlaid mahogany card table, on tripod support,
claw feet

Walnut folding card table

Mahogany Shannon filing cabinet of 4 drawers

Mahogany side table, 2 drawers, with fluted supports and
stretcher, ornamented frieze

Reproduction Persian rose ground wvase design carpet,
6t. in. by 4ft. 6in.

Reproduction Persian camel ground Kirman design
carpet, 6ft. by 3ft.

Velour red ground Persian design carpet, 6ft. 6in. by 4{t.
4in.

Reproduction Bokhara design rose ground carpet, 7ft.
by 3ft.

AH.‘E@THE Chinese gong, tn handsome carved wood stand, and
beater

A 4-ft. oak sideboard, turned legs, stretcher support,
fitted 2 drawers and 2 cupboards, with brass handles,
low back fitted bevelled mirror

Zither-banjo, in case

Ash writing table, on turned legs, fitted 1 drawer, leather
top

BRIC-A-BRAC.

Three small early Arab glass bottles, small ditto fish, and
ditto Parthian glass bottle

Seven old earthenware pottery ointment jars

A Scottish claymore, basket handle, in scabbard

An Afghan tulwar sword, brass handle, in scabbard

’l“iger-ﬂkin rug
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Motor rug, of soft African buck

Six papier méaché leopard heads for furriers

Quantity clear glass eye cups, and glass eyes for dress
models

Two old coloured engravings—Pirates decoying a Mer-
chant, and a Roman Bullfight, by Professor Wagner

A costly Chinese box-shape rosewood chest of 5 drawers,
containing 12 dozen carved ivory blocks of Mah-Jong
game, 6 dozen long chips, a ditto dice, and a small
ivory box

A silk pile Persian design bordered rug

An Indian hand spear, a long Persian dagger with ivory
handle, a small ditto dagger, and 2 Soudanese ditto

Antique Ceylonese brass anointing vessel, a ditto engraved
handle wvase, a bronze ditto, antique bell, and an
ormolu inkstand

A Watcombe Torquay terra-cotta plaque painted flowers,
3 tiles painted lobsters, framed, a miniature grand-
father clock, a small mahogany clock, paper-knife,
small box, and 3 ostrich eggs

A very old red lacquer and gilt manuscript, a carved
soapstone bottle-shape vase, and a copper bowl

Twenty-one small Chinese ivories, cloisonné and bric-a-
brac articles

An old Italian plated pendant with cupids decorations,
supposed to be an altar piece

Five cut wine glasses, with ruby bowls (1 A.F.)

Pair of 2-light ormolu candle brackets

A plated prize tankard, and an early Victorian sunshade

Various jewellery in tin box

Two pairs of cornelian earring rings, a ditto pendant, and
6 other pendants

A white and pink coral necklet, and an 1vory ditto

A collection of 17 verge cocks mounted as a necklet, and
6 seals

A filigree silver pendant set with turquoise, and 3 other
pendants set with stones

A finely worked sampler with the Ten Commandments,
cherubs, etc.

Five old English samplers

Two silk needlework pictures
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19 Second Day

An old English needlework picture, subject, The Prophet
Nathan and David

A Chinese hardwood brass-mounted box containing 10
interesting fragments of old tiles

A pair old English silver candlesticks

Another Property.

An Indian hide shield, with impressed design

An elephant gun

Antique engraved brass Benares coffee tray

Drum-Major’s staff, Bedfordshire Regiment

Waterloo rifle and bayonet, flintlock

Marble plague—Louis Paulero

Box amber glass lustre drops

Brass God of Wealth

Lacquered ivory vase, on lacquer stand

Two New Guinea circular club heads

A bronze plaque-—German arms

Fine helmet of Roval Dragoons

Tibetan bronze stag, with hgure

Native soldier’s straw plaited hat, with plume

Two flintlock pistols, and powder flask

Shield of native weapons from New Guinea, 5 lime
spatulas, and 4 bone daggers

Bag and breast ornament, in a case, from New Guinea,
and cowhide fan, from Zululand

Six Indian swords

A copper coach horn

Three antique gauntlet swords

Persian prayer bock, on bamboo

A ditto on copper

Native wood sword, and 2 unique native wood paddles

Two long Japanese swords, with tsubas

Fine specimens of sword- fish weapon

Engraved ivory top Japanese staff, and bundle of 15 ivory
and silver-mounted chopsticks

A pair Mexican spurs, naval sword, and pair copper
epaulets

Pair hunting pictures, by W. Reville

Extra large carved wood Zulu native chief’s stool

Fine German periscope, captured in the late war



Second Day 20

417

418
419

420
421
422
423
424
425

426
427
428
429

430
431
432
433
434
435
436

437

438
439
440

441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451

Signed photograph of the late Queen Alexandra, in silver
frame

Tunic of soldier of Crimea period

Artillery undress uniform, 2 jackets, trousers, vest,
busby and cap

Book of drawings, and Indian and Chinese paintings

Small African wood fetish figure

Worcester china basket (A.F.)

Equestrian bronze group—Hunting

Masonic apron, blue silk

Pair fireside fans, with drawings and inscriptions, and a
ditto, with needlework

Antique carved wood box

Antique Sheraton caddy, with ball and claw feet

Antique work box, with lion handles

Bone box, made by prisoners of war during Napoleonic
Wars

Japanese panel in lacquer frame

Fine ivory carving of Buddha

Fine ivory carving of fruit seller

Fine carved ivory tusk, from Belgian Congo

Ivory engraved work box

Carved ivory card case, and a ditto candlestick

Carved Japanese wood devil, and boxwood figure of Man of
Content

Carved figure of Japanese warrior, a ditto of monkey,
and a grotesque Japanese figure

Box of Egyptian necklaces

Six commemoration plates, copper gilt

Box of old tobacco pipes, dug up on site of Tothill Fields
Prison

Eighteen Baxter, Le Blond, and other prints

Fine ivory paper-knife

Ivory handle carving knife and fork

A child’s gilt metal tea set on tray (10 pieces)

Two fine old wood bobbin stands

Brass pestle and mortar

Egyptian mummy hand, and Egyptian wood mask

Nine various bronze and pottery figures and animals

Parcel of prints, engravings and portraits

Ditto

Ditto
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21 Second Day

Persian saddle cover

A volume of ladies’ diaries, dated 1740
Japanese lacquer palm stand

Whale's tooth, engraved with American subject

JAPANESE COLOUR-PRINTS,
EMBROIDERIES, &c.

Framed Hoso-ye, by Shunyei, framed Surimono, by
Shunman, and 36 ditto tsubas, mounted

Chinese embroidered sleeve pieces (3 pairs), and 10 pieces
Chinese embroidery, sleeve pieces, etc.

Chinese dark blue skirt, embroidered in light silks,
a Chinese embroidered purple skirt, and ditto gold skirt

A carved gilt Indian figure of Buddha, with carved gilt
canopy at back, on hexagonal stand, 24in. high

Silkwork picture

Pair Bartolozzi prints

Pair pictures, signed in pencil

A sampler

Brass table gong and beater, china biscuit box, jam jar,
4 china napkin rings, and 10 other pieces

Pair of ruby lustres

An old teapot covered with Shefheld plate, with sporting
figures in relief

Antique thermometer, by Harris, in mahogany case, and a
tea caddy

Sporting print, and 2 coaching prints, in old frames

Pair of sporting prints, in maple frames

Fine portrait engraving, with ship in the background, and
a coloured French engraving of perspective view of the
bridge at Sion

Pair of military mezzotint portraits, engraved by W.
Ward, and Chas. Turner

Sporting print—Training and Preparing to Start, and a
ditto, with 5 pictures, by Alken, Pollard, etc.

Two shipping prints, in maple frames
Pair of coloured cartoons, by Thomas Scrutiny, 1808
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0ld wax picture, and old pot lid of the Houses of Parlia-
ment, also Baxter print—Puss Napping, and an old
print of London

Grotesque bronze figure, damascened with gold, another
of a devil, and brass engraved vase with lid

Aquatints of the General Post Office, engraved by Reeves,
after Pollard, and another of Greenwich Hospital

Two old engravings of St. Paul's (interiors), dated 1754,
1821, and 3 old mezzotint portraits

An old coloured engraving of the General Post Office,
London, and another of Royal Hospital, Greenwick

A very rare etching of Chas. Dickens (Boz) at the age of
25 years, by Phiz, 1837, and the book (Court Magazine)
from which it was extracted

Pair of water-colours—Windsor Castle, by A. Norland,
in good gilt frames, levelled mounts

Another Property.

Framed portrait of Edward Jenner

0Old line engraving—Benjamin West, P.R.A., by ].
Fittler, after G. H. Harlow, in old gold frame

Miniature on ivory, of Nell Gwynne, in gilt frame

Ditto of Charles II., in black frame

Ditto of Nelson, in gilt frame

Ditto of Dr. W. Harvey, in maple frame

Ditto of Charles I., in black frame

An old hand painting (Indian, very old)

Two Bartolozzi prints in red

The Fortune Teller, by ditto, a ditto by Barney, and a
ditto by Gillray

Nine prints—>5easons, by Gardiner, Bartolozzi, etc.

Coloured engraving, by Schiavonetti, and 3 others

Four old framed theatrical programmes, 3 coloured
caricatures, and 7 others

Stipple engraving by Wesfell, 6 Shakespearian, and
others

Three sporting prints, 4 oil paintings, and 4 others
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23 Second Day

ENGRAVINGS AND ETCHINGS.

Mezzotint—A Wet Road, 24in. by 16in., signed E. M.
Wimperis and Alfred J. Skrimshire, artist’s proof,
published October 1st, 1897, Frost & Reed ; ditto—The
Valley of Yare, 24in. by 6in., after James Stark, signed
Alfred J. Skrimshire, artist's proof, published 1895,
Henry Graves & Co.

Etching—To Market by Water, 221in. by 15in., signed
W. H. Bartlett and James Dobie, artist’s proof, pub-
lished February 15th, 1889, L. H. Lefevre ; ditto—After
the Storm, 23in. by I4in., signed Francis Sylvester
Walker, remarque proof, published March 17th, 1893,
Henry Graves & Co.; ditto—The Caravanners,
28in. by 16in., signed G. Hillyard Swinstead, artist’s
proof on vellum, published in the year 1906, J. P.
Mendoza

Etching—Abingdon, 30in. by I18in., after Vicat Cole,
signed A. Valmon, artist’s proof on vellum, published
1897, Arthur Tooth & Sons ; ditto—The Bark Peelers,
14in. by 94in., after John Linnell, signed Brunet De-
baines, remarque proof, published May 8th, 1883,
Thomas McLean ; ditto—Wayfarers, 244in. by 17}in.,
after Fred Walker, signed C. A. Waltner, artist’s proof,
published January 31st, 1881, Thos. Agnew & Sons

Etching—Return from Milking, 264in. by 161in., signed
Robert W. Macbeth, artist’s proof, published March
29th, 1887, P. and W. Colnaghi & Co. ; ditto—Only a
Shower, 27in. by 13in., after G. Mason, signed Robert W.
Macbeth, artist’s proof on vellum, published June 2nd,
1890, Arthur Tooth & Sons; ditto—Gipsies, 24in. by
161in., after Fred Walker, signed C. A, Waltner, artist’s
proof on vellum, published October 1st, 1883, Thos.
Agnew & Son

Etching—Silent Restfulness of Eve, 27iin. by 17in.,
signed B. W. Leader and Camille Fonce, artist’s proof on
vellum, published April 3rd, 1899, J. P. Mendoza, Ltd. ;
ditto—River Scene, 274in., by 17in., signed B. W. Leader
and Camille Fonce, artist’s proof on vellum, published
May 1st, 1897, J. P. Mendoza ; ditto—River Scene,
24in. by 15in., signed Camille Fonce, remarque proof,
published 1894, C. Klackner
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Pair of etchings—The Thames at Henley, Shades of
Night, 22}in. by 14in., signed Camille Fonce, remarque
proofs, published 1894, C. Klackner

Portfolio of water-colours

Ditto

Ditto

Ditto

BOOKS, COINS, &c.

Rev. John Russell, his Out-of-Doors Life, The Russell
Album, and 6 other books on coaching and other sports

Men of Mark, 7 vols., and 7 sets, 2 vols. each, on eminent
artists and art

Twenty-one vols. ditto

County Seats of Great Britain and Ireland, coloured
illustrations, 6 vols.

History of Eton College, the Story of Two Noble Lives,
3 vols., and Life of Livingstone

Knight’s Shakespeare, 2 vols., The Pilgrim’s Progress, and
small edition of Knight's Shakespeare

An old English china hot water jug

Books : Birds one Should Know ; The Homes of Tenny-
son, coloured plates, and 3 others (5)

Spnrtmg books (4), and 6 others, Rome, History of the
Painters and Stainers Co., 2 others on same, and 2
others (10)

Penzance, Robinson Crusoe, and 4 others (6); Cathe-
drals of England, 2 vols., and Living Animals of the
World (2) (10)

01l painting—Madonna and Child, very fine

Inlaid pierced mother-of-pearl stand

Glass screen, framed, and small swing mirror

A large lhunpu and contents, and 3 large pillows

Travelling trunk and contents, of sheets, 6 towels, pillow

slips, eiderdown, etc.
Deed box, 2 hlmlk(:tﬁ, embroidered bag, and cutlery
Camera and leather container
Collection of coins and rare medals
Several pictures in old frames
Various books
Rare book, British Traveller, with plates, and others



25 Second Day

N.R.I., Life and Empire, coloured portrait, and Old and
New London (3)

Johnson’s Dictionary, 2 vols., 1786, folio, fine portrait, very
rare

Oriental basins, lids and stands, very fine (6)

Old Shefhfield plated muffin dish and cover

LLarge bronze bell and support

Pair brass candlesticks, and several other pieces

Twenty-five old coins, bearing Hindoo and Mohammedan
religious writings of ancient time

Two fine photogravures of King George V. and Queen
Mary as Prince and Princess of Wales and of King
Edward VII, with Queen Alexandra; War Album of
Omdurman ; Transvaal War, 1889-1902, illustrated ;
2 old prints of Blackpool; an old valentine; W. L.
Gladstone’s handwriting in youth and in old age;
14 old guide-books—New Zealand, the East, etc.;
7 coloured views of Venice; original edition of The
Uncommercial Traveller, by Charles Dickens ; Huckle-
berry Finn, by Mark Twain ; Ingoldsby’'s The Lay of
St. Aloyr; Froissart’s Chronicles, by V.; The
Church of San Francisco en Grande, containing very
fine reproductions of works of art; Two old Spanish
tambourines, hand-painted by famous Spanish minia-
ture painter (Fernandez) ; Story of the Indian Mutiny,
by Lee; Imperial Chinese passport ; Map of Chinese
Empire ; views of Halifax (N.S.) and Washington ;
Adams’ Panorama of History, from Adam and Eve
to Queen Victoria (2 books); Kearsley’'s Complete
Peerage, 1802 ; Martial Biography, 1804 ; History of
German Public Rights, 1777; Pitcairn Island ;
3 Australian and 1 Maori photographs, and oddments,
in Japanese box

NEOLITHIC FLINT IMPLEMENTS.

Collected from Grimes Graves, Suffolk, by the late J. Chapman, Esq.

536
537
538

To be Sold Without Reserve.

Two fine polished flint adze, 7in.
A fine flint chipped axe, and 1 other, with fine patina
Three chipped flint spearheads, and ditto knife
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Six well-shaped borers, ete.

Ditto

Twelve ditto arrow heads and knives
Ditto knives and scrapers

Twenty ditto borers, and other implements
Eighteen ditto (various)

WEAPONS, &c.

An Indian sword, with serrated edge and split blade

Set of 3 very richly decorated old Rockingham wvases,
pair Marcoline period porcelain figures, very fine old
models, and a very fine and choice quality old Kang-
Hsi bowl, richly decorated (A.F.)

Ancient Chinese fine porcelain teapot, in blue, etc., silver-
mounted sword, with ivory (plaque silver) hilt, and
another

Twenty scimitars, very interesting lot

Old biscuit figure of Vulcan (marked), and an old Leeds
china set

Two very fine 16th Century chiselled steel hilt scimitars,
with fine blades, an astronomer’s sword, 16th Century,
with ram’s head hilt, and another ; a 16th Century
Moghul cuirass of 4 large hinged plates, with Koranic
engraving still decipherable, 3 antique silver decanter
stands (marked), and 4 rare type old swords

Bundle of 12 native spears

Pair flintlock duelling pistols

Pair larger flintlock pistols

A large flintlock horse pistol, and a powder flask

COLLECTION OF EUROPEAN AND EASTERN

291

ARMS.

To be Sold Without Reserve.

Continental Arms.

Flintlock sporting gun, by J. Kuchenreuter ; an Italian
flintlock gun, and a Spanish flintlock blunderbuss with
a flattened bell mouth
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27 Second Day

English blunderbuss with brass barrel and spring bayonet,
by Zetland & Co., converted to percussion, and a finely
finished blunderbuss with iron barrel, inlaid gold and
silver, French

German 17th Century cross-bow, stock inlaid with en-
graved bone plaques

A smaller ditto, and a Civic Guard halberd head

Swept-hilted Spanish rapier with decorated blade, and 2
18th Century brass-hilted swords (one is a French
Pioneer’s sword)

Two small partizans used by Guards

Spanish maingauche shell dagger, and an engraved
spontoon head bearing the Arms of Saxony, and
another (broken)

Curious cross-bow with hair trigger and short gun barrel,
late 18th Century

Italian flintlock gun with exceptionally long barrel ; the
lock is dated 1741, and an iron blunderbuss percussion

Two French hunting knives (one is silver-mounted), and
a massive brass-mounted German ditto

Two officers’ swords with gilt mounts and hilt, and sheath
of another

Copper electrotype of an Italian repoussé shield, decorated
with classical subjects

English and Spanish hunting knives, French clasp knife,
a spontoon head, and a curious weighted spring life
preserver

Curious Russian wood saddle, inlaid with designs and
dated

Pair of 6 barrel pepper box pistols (Marriette patent),
finely finished, ebony stocks, watered barrels, inlaid,
In case

Another pepper box revolving pistol with ivory stock, by
Le Page, an early pin-fire revolving pistol, and a
5-barrel pepper box pistol

An 8-barrel French revolving pistol, a 4-barrel ditto,
all iron of rough construction, and a Marriette 6 long
barrel pistol

French military flint pistol (dated 1840), English officer’s
holster pistol, Spanish P. cap pistol, and a curious
spring pistol (bow missing)
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Pair of percussion pistols, by Le Page, and a pair of rifled
duelling pistols, by P. Schenkin, Marienbad

Bavarian carved horn powder flask, 2 German ditto of
engraved antler, and a carved coco-nut

Collection of Old Turkish Yataghans.

Yataghan fine ivory pommel, silver gilt mounts, and 2
with wide horn pommels (one is very ancient)

Fine Albanian specimen with silver and gilt hilt, and a
Caucassian cossack sword, with gold damascened hilt

Yataghan with horn hilt and base silver mounts to sheath
(blade is inlaid with inscriptions), and 2 ditto with
ivory pommels

Ditto, fine old ivory hilt and silver mounts (blade has an
inscription inlaid), another with horn hilt and inlaid
blade and base silver sheath, and an Albanian ditto
with silver cased hilt

Three plain specimens, and 2 fine old Yataghan blades

Two ivory-hilted specimens, and a fine Albanian silver-
hilted ditto

Ivory-hilted specimen, set with coral, and 2 Caucassian
“Quama " with black horn hilts

Collection of Old Persian and Turkish Scimaitars.

Persian ** Shamsher ' with watered blade and mounts,
heavily mounted with damascened gold

Another very fine specimen, and one with a horn hilt
and finely watered blade

Fine Persian ‘° Shamsher,” with silver hilt with horn
pommel and silver sheath mounts (the blade is watered
and inlaid with gold inscription)

Ditto, with ivory hilt and guard mounts of silver, inlaid
with niello work, and another with gold signature on a
watered blade

Fine massive Turkish officer’'s scimitar, with silver gilt
hilt with eagle-head pommel and deep sheath mounts

Turkish execution scimitar, brass hilt, chiselled and inlaid
wide massive blade, leather sheath
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29 Second Day

Very fine quality Turkish officer’s sword, with well-
chiselled silver gilt mounts, of French design

Two ditto, horn hilts, silver cross guards and deep sheath
mounts

A ditto, similar, with fine engraved silver mounts ; and
another, large specimen, decorated with rough gold
Koftgari work

“ Shamsher,” probably from Asia Minor, with fine silver
engraved mounts, and a large Turkish scimitar with
white metal mounts

An interesting Persian sword, made after a European
model, decorated with gold, and a Persian processional
sword (hilt has engraved ivory plaques and decorated
with gold, the blade is an old Indian reinforced blade)

Persian Armour, Battle Axes, &c.

Engraved shield, helmet with a coif of fine mail and an
arm guard (Dastana)

Two shirts of mail (one is riveted)

Two ditto of riveted mail

A ditto, very massive rivetted links

Three Caucassian head-pieces with riveted mail neck
guards, and a small hand shield, studded with European
brass jettons

Three ornamented Persian axes

Three ditto, similar

Mace with cow head and horns, a fine old heavy 6-flanged
ditto, decorated with silver, and a double-bladed axe
head

Three processional spear heads, and a processional staff
head in the form of the hand of Fatima, used to avert
the Evil Eye

Fine quality war axe, tooled and decorated with gold, and
a 5-pointed spear head, also decorated with gold

Persian dagger with ivory hilt, sheath and mounts of
embossed gold, sct with turqu:}ir‘se and glass gems

Indian dagger, * Peshkabz” ditfe T Katar,” 2
Cingalese knives, one with silver hilt, and a Persian
dagger with carv ed horn hilt



Second Davy 30

600
601
602

603
604
605
606
607

608

609

610
611
612

613
614

Persian primer (damaged) of a crab chair, Indian ditto
covered with shark-skin, and 2 Siberian knives

Three Persian whips, and a Caucassian whip, combined
with a percussion cap pistol in stock

Persian powder primer, basque cattle goad, 2 daggers
with undulating blades, and a brass war axe head
(Persia)

Collection of Oriental Firearms.

Afghan matchlock gun, with overlaid pierced silver
plates

Two Moorish snaphaunce guns, with flat butts of ivory

Two Arab all-steel engraved stocks, flintlocks

A ditto, and a ditto carbine

Caucasian percussion cap rifle, with silver and niello
mounts, and a small ditto carbine

Two others (one with a flintlock), and a curious Russian
flintlock rifle with very small bore, lock dated 1839,
very early form of stock

Very fine Japanese matchlock wall piece (barrel is elabor-
ately decorated with silver)

Japanese matchlock gun, barrel inlaid with inscription

Japanese matchlock pistol, and a revolving 2-barrel
pistol, copied from a European model, decorated with
silver

Four old Turkish flintlock pistols, with decorative bold
metal butts

Four ditto similar (one has a fine silver butt and mounts)

Pair of pistol blunderbusses, flintlocks with remarkably
shaped inlaid stocks

Three blunderbuss pistols with inlaid stocks (one flintlock)

Two Caucasian flintlock pistols, with ivory ball butts
and silver niello work mounts

Three ditto, 2 with ivory ball butts

Two ditto of fine guality, and another with small silver
butt and stock with silver studs

Rough double-barrel Turkish pistol, Kurdish small flint-
lock pistol, and a Turkish ditto decorated with gold
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31 Second Day

Bukhara saddle, saddle cloth, and bridle

A very finely embroidered saddle cloth, and 2 saddle
bags

Turkish embroidered saddle cloth, bridle and bit

Japanese and Chinese Arms.

Japanese suit of armour and helmet

Very fine Japanese sword with silver mounts, fine guality

Four Japanese swords and sheaths

Three ditto

Japanese war glaive with sheath, and a large Chinese
execution sword and sheath

Two large Chinese execution swords

Collection of Chinese arrows (29), and 2 Pennon arrows,
2 whistling ditto, and 7 Japanese arrows

Three fine Chinese composite horn bows

Three ditto (one very massive)

Turkestan bow case and quiver of velvet, decorated with
brass bosses, and a leather quiver studded with iron
(silvered) ornaments

Three Algerian daggers, and one from the Soudan

Two Bukhara yataghans, inlaid blades

Two Bukhara beadwork baskets

A Bukhara hat, decorated with beads, rattle in top

A ditto yataghan and a horn tassel, decorated cowries ;
a Toureg knife, and a Soudan dagger

Fine Ogadem Somali shield, decorated brass bosses, from
the Abyssinian border

Two ditto, fine tooled leather

An extra fine ditto, and an Abyssinian curved sword
called ** Shotel ™

Three small hide shields of the inland Somali (Danakil)

Three ditto, and Somali small sword and sheath

Soudan (Kordsfan) sword, combined with 2 daggers, in
crocodile sheath, ivory-mounted

Two African bows, and a quiver of arrows (Nupé)

Zulu war shield, a Bukhara meal basket, and a string work
kilt from French Soudan
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646 Two West African red feather chief caps

647 Pair ivory armlets, Somali

648 Japanese miniature horn bow, Australian waddy and
boomerang, and a Dahomey sacrificial sword

6549 Two Javan krisses and a sword (Java), 2 sets of old
Chinese chop-sticks, in shagreen case, and a helmet crest

650 Two pouches with belts, studded with metal ornaments,

Don Cossack Country

END OF SALE.

FURNITHRE--SALES

SALES BY AUCTION

OF

Antique and Modern Furniture

WILL BE HELD REGULARLY
THROUGHOUT THE SEASON

[n order to give full publicity, LISTS OF GOODS intended for
these SALES should be sent in promptly to

STEVENSS AUCTION ROOMS, LTD,

3§ KING STREET, COVENT GARDEN, LONDON W.CZ.
Telephone - Gerrard 1824.



